U.S.	DEPA	RTMENT	OF	COMM	IERCE
		Patent a	nd T	rademar	k Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John S. Glaser; Austars R. Schnore, Jr.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.      Name and address of receiving party(ies):      Name: Concert Floatric Company
1	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One River Road
Cother Execution Date: Oct 29, 1999 Oct 29, 1999	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new ap i: Oct 29, 1999 Oct 29, 1999	plication, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s)    Of   432238
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: General Electric Company	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07–0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original docume  Jill M. Breedlove  Name of Person Signing	October 29, 1999 Signature
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Do Not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	etach this portion ::
Commissioner of I SHABAZZ 00000178 070868 09432238 Box Assignments	Patents and Trademarks

	COLONIMENIT			Docket Number
Α	SSIGNMENT			RD-27,326
In consideration of One Dollar a	and Other good and valuabl	le consideration	n, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
John Stanley	/ Glaser	of	Niskayuna,	, New York
Austars Ray	mond Schnore, Jr.	of	Scotia, Nev	w York
		of		
		of of		
		of		•
		of		
<b>~</b>	· •	Corporation, its	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvement				
MULTI-PERIOD CYCLE-SK	IPPING FOR LOW-FLIC	KER, FINE-R	ESOLUTIO	N POWER CONTROL
	<u></u>			
		·		
invented by me (us), as describe	d in the application for Unite	ed States paten	t	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	
executed concurrent	-			
U.S. Serial No	, filed			
authorize and request any official therefrom to said General Electronsideration, but at the expension any facts known to me respecting divisional, continuing and reissu	ereof, and all rights of priori al whose duty it is to issue p ic Company, or its success e of said Company, I will co g said improvements and to e applications, make all righ	ity resulting from patents, to issue ors or assigns ommunicate to estify in any leg htful oaths and and enforce pr	n the filing of e any patents and agree tha said Compan gal proceeding generally do oper patent p	said United States application, and son said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lawful papers, execute all
' ' Date		Á	ohn Stanley	Glaser
State of New York	) SS:			
County of Schenectady	)			
This(	day of <u>Octobes</u>	······································	19 <u>49</u> , be	fore me personally came the
above-named executed the foregoing assi free will for the purposes the	•	ged to me tha		onally known as the individual who ecuted the same of his/her own
	JOANNE A. SMITH	_		$\bigcap$
	Notary Public in the State of New Vi	<u> </u>	mue (	1 America
Seal	Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5088833		(Nota	ary Public)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010366 FRAME: 0840

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number		
	ASSIGNIVIENT		RD-27,326		
10/29	/99 Date	lista	Kaymans John J		
•		Austars Hay	mond Schnore, Jr.		
State of New York	, 00.				
County of Schenect	ady)				
This 29+1	day of <u>October</u>	, 19 <u><i>G9</i></u>	, before me personally came		
the above-named _	Austars Raymond Schnore, Jr.	to n	ne personally known as the		
individual who exec	cuted the foregoing assignment, who ac	knowledged to r	me that he/she executed the		
same of his/her ow	n free will for the purposes therein set fo JOANNE A. SMITH	orth.			
	Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co.	$\bigcirc$ .	$O \circ \cdot -$		
Seal	No. 01SM5089633 ———————————————————————————————————	JO OINIL	y Public)		
	1017 Garminoscott Express 1904. 4, 2000	(Notal	y i dolicy		
D	ate				
State of	) SS:				
County of	)				
<b>T</b> h:-	45.				
Triis	day of	, 19,	before me personally came		
the above-named		to m	e personally known as the		
individual who execu	uted the foregoing assignment, who ack free will for the purposes therein set for	nowledged to m	ne that he/she executed the		
Same of mather own	Thee will for the purposes therein set for	rın.			
Cool					
Seal		(Notary	Public)		
Dá					
State of	) SS:				
County of	)				
This	day of	, 19,	before me personally came		
the above-named		to me	personally known as the		
	ited the foregoing assignment, who acki	nowledged to m	e that he/she executed the		
same of his/her own	free will for the purposes therein set for	īn.			

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/03/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010366 FRAME: 0841